Rice, Chicken Curry, Sotanghon with 36 P400.00 Pl4,400.00 
Egg Soup, Ampalaya Ginisa, Pork Adobo, 
Water Melon 
PM Snacks: Buko Pie, Fresh Fruit Juice 36 Pl00.00 P3,600.00 

1. The Department of Education Regional Office VIII, through the General 
Appropriations Act CY 2025 intends to apply the sum of One Million, One 
Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand, Two Hundred Pesos Only (P 1,195,200.00), 
being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) for the Procurement Of Lease 
of Venue with Food and Accommodation for the Conduct Of 2025 Quarter 2-4 
RMEA System Implementation. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall 
automatically be rejected in accordance with Sec.